TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM691988 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE:** 12/31/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digonex Technologies, Inc.		12/01/2021	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emmis Operating Company		
Street Address:	40 Monument Circle, Suite 700		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46204		
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3047771	DIGONEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3179575011

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3173992811

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com **Correspondent Name:** Joel E. Tragesser

Address Line 1: 135 N. Pennsylvania St., Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel E. Tragesser /Joel E. Tragesser/ SIGNATURE: **DATE SIGNED:** 12/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Service Marks - Digonex to EOC (12-1-2021)#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Service Marks - Digonex to EOC (12-1-2021)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0385**

900660040

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

This *Nunc Pro Tunc* Assignment of Service Marks is made by and between Digonex Technologies, Inc., an Indiana corporation, located at 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Emmis Operating Company, an Indiana corporation, located at 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired for itself the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the Service Marks identified herein as follows:

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	
DIGONEX	AU	1090063	July 17, 2006	
DIGONEX	CA	TMA680670	January 30, 2007	
DIGONEX	EM	004797759	June 8, 2007 June 8, 2007	
DIGONEX	UK	UK00904797759		
DIGONEX	US	3,047,771	January 24, 2006	

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of perfecting its acquisition of the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill associated with the Service Marks; and

NOW, IN CONSIDERATION and in recognition of the valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, Assignor does hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns *nunc pro tunc* to Assignee its entire right, title, interest and goodwill to whatever claim to the Service Mark identified herein, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use, and for the use of its successors and assigns, and the Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

This *Nunc Pro Tunc* Assignment of Service Marks shall be binding upon the Assignor and Assignee, their respective licensees, successors, heirs, and assigns. In this connection, the rights herein granted to Assignee shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its licensees, successors, heirs, and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0386 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this *Nunc Pro Tunc* Assignment of Service Marks to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective *nunc pro tunc* as of the 31st day of December, 2019, but actually on the date set forth below.

DIGONEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. "ASSIGNOR"

			By: Emmis Operating Company, Collateral Agent
			& Attorney-In-Fact for Assignor
			Signed:
			Printed: J. Scott Enright
			Its: EVP, General Counsel and Secretary
			Date: December 1, 2021
STATE OF INDIANA)	SS:	KAREN E. DYNES Notary Public, State of Indiana Henry County
COUNTY OF MARION)		SEAL * Commission Number NP0647255 My Commission Expires October 18, 2029

Before me a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared J. Scott Enright, who acknowledged he is the Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Emmis Operating Company, the Collateral Agent and Attorney-In-Fact for Digonex Technologies, Inc. (an Indiana corporation), and empowered to sign on behalf of Emmis Operating Company the foregoing *Nunc Pro Tunc* Assignment of Service Marks.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 1st day of December, 2021.

Signature

Karen E. Dynes

Printed

Henry

My County of Residence

My Commission Expires on:

October 18, 2029

TRADEMARK REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0387